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Wings over Scotland

Base: 1046 Total Social Grading | Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you vote There will be a referendum on an
for with your constituency vote? independent Scotland on the 18th of
September. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question:Should
Scotland be an independent country?
Male x | Male x ;| Male x ; Female ; Female i Female | ABC1 ; C2DE | Conservative : Labour Liberal SNP i Greens: Other i Did not Can't Not Yes No Undecided
16-34 i 35-54 55+ ix 16-34ix 35-54i x 55+ Democrats vote remember | eligible
to vote
Total 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
(1046)( (100); (173); (187); (164); (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59); (337) (16) (14) (156) (74) (25) (378) (431) (127)
100%| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337); (16); (14): (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Personal taxation (income tax rates, Holyrood 109 16 18 14, 23 22 12 47 59 10 23 6 36 0 0 16 10 8 33 40 20
National Insurance etc) 10%| 14%: 10% 8%: 13%: 13% 6%)| 10%: 11% 9% 9% 9%: 10% 6% 0: 11% 13%: 29% 9% 9%. 16%
Westminster 783 78 147 163 88 126 168 362 404 95 193 50 296 4 4 88 38 14 311 344 78
75%)| 69%: 81%: 89%: 51%: 72%: 86%)| 78%: 72% 86%: 77% 81%: 83%: 90%: 86% 60% 48%: 49% 83% 79% 63%
Don't know 154 20 17 5 63 26 14| 56 95 5 34 6 27 0 1 43 31 7 32 52 27
15%)| 17%: 10% 3%: 36%: 15% 7%)| 12%: 17% 4%: 14% 10% 8% 5%;: 14%;: 29% 39%: 23% 8% 12% 22%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100); (173)i (187); (164)i (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Business taxation (VAT, excise duty, Holyrood 81 9 13 13 9 25 10 27 54 12 24 2 27 0 0 8 4 4 29 32 8
Corporation Tax etc) 8% 8% 7% 7% 5%;: 14% 5% 6%: 10% 11%: 10% 3% 7% 6% 0o 5% 6%: 14% 8% 7%. 7%
Westminster 798 89 148 163 104 122 163 388 390 89 194 54 299 4 4 96 40 17 311 352 88
76%)| 78%: 81%: 89%: 60%: 70%: 84%)| 83%: 70% 81%: 77% 87%: 83%: 90%: 86% 65% 51%: 60% 83% 81% 71%
Don't know 168 16 22 6 61 28 21 51 114 9 Es) 6 B 0 1 44 34 8 36! &3 28
16%| 14%: 12% 4%;: 35%: 16%: 11%| 11%: 20% 8%: 13% 10% 9% 5%: 14% 29% 43%: 27% 10% 12% 23%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100): (173) (187). (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)] (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Immigration Holyrood 76 8 11 15 11 19 10 24 49 9 15 6 28 0 1 9 8 0 26 26 15
7%. 7% 6% 8% 7%;: 11% 5% 5% 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% ] 6% 10% 0% 7% 6% 12%
Westminster 830 87 151 162 109 135 173 392 418 97 206 49 305 4 3 95 49 22 315 371 84
79%)| 76%: 83%: 89%: 63%: 77%: 89%)| 84%: 75% 89%: 82% 78%: 85%: 83%: 74% 64% 62%: 74% 84% 85% 68%
Don't know 140 19 21 6 54 21 12 49 90 3 30 7 26 1 1 44 21 8 34 39 24
13%| 16%: 11% 3%: 31%: 12% 6%| 11%: 16% 3%;: 12% 12% 7%;: 11%: 14% 30% 27%;: 26% 9% 9% 20%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118): (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378); (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...The NHS Holyrood 492 64 90 105 68 73 88 258 219 68 107 42 181 3 3 52 26 11 195 216 49
47%)| . 56%;: A49%;: 58%: 39%: 42%: 45%)| 55%: 39% 61%;: 42% 67%;: 50%: 61% 1 35% 34%: 38% 52% 50% 39%
Westminster 410 33 74 71 54 79 89 159 245 37 116 14 150 2 0 51 28 12 148 180 50
39%)| 29%: 41%: 39%: 31%: 45%;: 46%)| 34%: 44% 34%: 46% 23%: 42%: 34% 5% 34% 36%: 40% 40% 41% 40%
Don't know 144 16 18 7 52 23 18 48 93 5 29 6 28 0 1 45 24 7 32 41 25
14%| 14%: 10% 4%;: 30%: 13% 9%)| 10%: 17% 5%: 11% 10% 8% 5%;: 14% 30% 31%;: 23% 8% 9% 20%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100): (173): (187). (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)] (16)i (14): (156) (74); (25)| (378)] (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Welfare (benefits, tax credits, pensions |Holyrood 127 20 21 14 26 26 17 61 62 19 27 5] 33 2 0 17 16 9 40 58 5
etc) 12%| 18%: 12% 8%: 15%: 15% 9%)| .13%: 11% 17%;: 11% 8% 9%;: 31% ('} 12% 21%;: 31% 11% 13% 12%
Westminster 775 73 145 162 94 124 165 352 408 86 194 51 299 3 4 87 38 14 307 334 81
74%)| 64%: 80%: 89%: 54%: 71%: 85%)| 75%: 73% 78%: 77% 82%: 83%: 64%: 86% 59% 49%: 47% 82% 77% 65%
Don't know 144 20 16 6 54 25 13 54 88 6 30 6 28 0 1 44 24 7 29 43 27
14%| 18% 9% 4%;: 31%: 14% 7%| 12%: 16% 5%: 12% 10% 8% 5%;: 14% 29% 30%: 23% 8% 10% 22%
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Wings over Scotland

Base: 1046 Total Social Grading | Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you vote There will be a referendum on an
for with your constituency vote? independent Scotland on the 18th of
September. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question:Should
Scotland be an independent country?
Male x { Male x ; Male x ; Female ; Female{ Female| ABC1 | C2DE | Conservative ; Labour Liberal SNP i Greens: Other i Did not Can't Not Yes No Undecided
16-34 i 35-54 55+ ix 16-34ix 35-54i x 55+ Democrats vote remember | eligible
to vote
Total 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
(1046)( (100); (173); (187); (164); (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59); (337) (16) (14) (156) (74) (25) (378) (431) (127)
100%| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337); (16); (14): (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Education Holyrood 694 78 il 149 97 110 138 355 322 85 160 49 251 4 3 77 47 18 263 305 77
66%)| 69%: 63%: 81%: 56%;: 63%;: 71%)| 76%: 58% 77%:  64% 79%: . 70%: 88% 1: 52% 60%: 63% 70% 70% 62%
Westminster 207 17 45 28 28 39 40 65 138 17 62 9 73 0 0 29 10 6 80 84 18
20%)| 15%;: 25%: 15%: 16%;: 23%: 21%)| 14%: 25% 15%: 25% 15%: 20% 7% 8% 20% 12%: 21% 21% 19% 15%
Don't know 146 19 22 6 49 26 16 45 98 8 30 4 36 0 1 42 22 5 32 47 29
14%| 17%: 12% 3%: 28%: 15% 8%| 10%: 17% 7%;: 12% 6%: 10% 5%;: 14%;: 28% 28%: 16% 9% 11% 23%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100); (173)i (187); (164)i (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Setting of the national minimum wage |Holyrood 108 17 15 13 28 24 12 46 57 14 31 1 29 1 0 7 15 10 37 52 10
10%| 14% 8% 7%;: 16%: 14% 6%)| 10%: 10% 13%;: 12% 2% 8%: 13% 0o 5% 19%: 36% 10% 12% 8%
Westminster 789 82 145 164 95 124 167 375 402 92 191 52 297 3 4 98 39 14 302 341 89
75%)]| 72%: 80%: 90%: 55%: 71%: 86%)| 80%: 72% 84%: 76% 85%: 83%: 65%: 86% 66% 50%: 47% 80% 78% 71%
Don't know 149 16 22 6 51 27 16 46 99 4 30 8 B 1 1 43 24 5 37 43 25
14%| 14%: 12% 3%: 29%: 16% 8%| 10%: 18% 4%: 12% 13% 9%: 23%: 14% 29% 31%: 17% 10% 10% 20%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100): (173) (187). (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)] (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Defence Holyrood 52 6 6 5 10 16 7 18 33 5 12 0 22 1 0 7 3 2 25 16 7
5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 0% 6%: 12% ] 5% 3% 7% 7% 4% 5%
Westminster 859 91 162 168 113 135 174 404 436 99 212 56 313 4 4 98 54 19 321 386 87
82%)| 80%: 89%: 92%: 65%: 77%: 89%)| 87%: 78% 90%: 85% 90%: 87%;: 83%: 86% 66% 69%: 65% 85% 88% 70%
Don't know 136 17 14 10 51 23 13 44 90 6 26 6 23 0 1 43 22 8 30 B5 30
13%| 15% 7% 5%: 29%: 13% 7% 9%: 16% 6%;: 10% 10% 7% 5%;: 14%;: 29% 28%: 28% 8% 8% 24%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118): (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378); (431)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Energy policy (eg building new power Holyrood 444 55 64 99 63 68 89 224 211 59 103 29 155 2 7 45 32 18 161 209
stations or windfarms) 42% 54%;: 36%;: 39%: 46%)| 48%;: 38% 53%;: 41% 46%: 43%: 32% 1 30% 41%: 63% 43% 48%
Westminster 415 70 49 76 82 176 229 40 109 26 155 3 1 57 20 4 168 167
40% 39%: 28%: 43%: 42%)| 38%: 41% 37%: 44% 42%: 43%: 59%: 26% 38% 26%;: 13% 45% 38%
Don't know 187 13 63 31 24| 67 118 11 39 7 49 0 1 46 26 7 46 60
18% 7%;: 36%: 18%: 12%| 14%: 21% 10%: 16% 12%: 14% 9%;: 18%: 31% 34%: 24% 12% 14%
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Wings over Scotland

Base: 1046 Total Social Grading | Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you vote There will be a referendum on an
for with your constituency vote? independent Scotland on the 18th of
September. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question:Should
Scotland be an independent country?
Male x { Male x ; Male x ; Female ; Female{ Female| ABC1 | C2DE | Conservative ; Labour Liberal SNP i Greens: Other i Did not Can't Not Yes No Undecided
16-34 i 35-54 55+ ix 16-34ix 35-54i x 55+ Democrats vote remember | eligible
to vote
Total 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
(1046)( (100); (173); (187); (164); (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59); (337) (16) (14) (156) (74) (25) (378) (431) (127)
100%| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337); (16); (14): (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Transport (roads, railways, buses, trams |Holyrood 637 78 103 133 95 89 128 330 292 81 150 45 225 4 3 70 39 20 224 305
etc) 61%)| 68%: 56%: 73%: 55%;: 51%;: 66%)| 71%: 52% 73%;:  60% 73%: 63%: 77% 1: 47% 50%;: 68% 60% 70%
Westminster 248 20 55 42 23 54 49 88 156 23 65 11 91 1 0 36 16 5 103 87
24%)| 18%: 30%: 23%: 13%;: 31%;: 25%)| 19%: 28% 21%;: 26% 17%; 25%: 12% 8% 24% 20%: 16% 27% 20%
Don't know 161 16 25 7 56 32 18 48 110 6 35 6 42 1 1 42 23 5 49 44
15%| 14%: 14% 4%: 32%: 18% 9%| 10%: 20% 6%;: 14% 9%;: 12%;: 11%;: 18%;: 29% 30%: 16% 13% 10%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100); (173)i (187); (164)i (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...Representation of Scotland in Europe Holyrood 373 26 52 60 61 75 90 164 203 51 102 22 120 1 1 43 24 9 122 184 34
36%)| 23% 29%: 33% 35% 43% 46%| 35% 36% 47%; 40% 36% 33% 18% 0 29% 31% 32%|  32%  42%
Westminster 481 65 101 111 55 69 72 234 233 46 107 29 195 3 2 57 29 13 203 186
46%| 57%;: 55%: 61%: 31%: 39%: 37%]| 50%: 42% 42%: 43% 47%;: 54%: 53%: 52% 38% 38%: 43% 54% 43%
Don't know 192 22 29 12 58 31 33 67 123 13 42 11 44 1 1 48 24 7 50 66
18%)| 20%: 16% 6%: 33%: 18%: 17%| 14%: 22% 12%: 17% 17%: 12%;: 29%: 14%: 33% 31%: 25% 13% 15%
Which of the following aspects of Scottish life do you think |Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
are currently controlled at Holyrood by the Scottish (1046)| (100): (173) (187). (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)] (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
Parliament, and which are controlled at Westminster by the
UK Parliament? ...North Sea oil revenues Holyrood 116 8 17 11 17 36 23 37 75 12 38 4 35 0 0 18 8 0 35 51 19
11% 7% 9% 6%: 10%: 21%: 12% 8%: 13% 11%: 15% 6%: 10% 6% ] 12% 10% 0% 9% 12% 15%
Westminster 768 85 150 160 93 114 156 371 381 90 182 52 297 4 3 80 39 22 310 330 76
73%)| 75%: 82%: 87%: 54%: 65%: 80%)| 80%: 68% 81%: 73% 84%: 83%: 85%: 82% 54% 50%: 74% 83% 76% 61%
Don't know 162 20 15 12 64 24 16 58 101 8 30 7 27 0 1 50 31 8 30 55} 29
15%| 18% 8% 7%: 37%: 14% 8%| 12%: 18% 7%;: 12% 11% 8%: 10%: 14%;: 34% 40%: 26% 8% 13% 24%
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Wings over Scotland

Base: 1046 Total Social Grading | Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you vote There will be a referendum on an
for with your constituency vote? independent Scotland on the 18th of

September. How do you intend to vote in

response to the question:Should
Scotland be an independent country?

Male x { Male x ; Male x ; Female ; Female{ Female| ABC1 | C2DE | Conservative ; Labour Liberal SNP i Greens: Other i Did not Can't Not Yes No Undecided

16-34 i 35-54 55+ ix 16-34ix 35-54i x 55+ Democrats vote remember | eligible
to vote

Total 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
(1046)( (100); (173); (187); (164); (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59); (337) (16) (14) (156) (74) (25) (378) (431) (127)
100%| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which football team do you support? Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
(1046)| (100); (173): (187): (164): (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59); (337)] (16). (14)i (156) (74); (25)| (378); (431) (127)
Rangers 152 22 36 24 19 22 25 45 105 12 42 4 68 0 1 15 7 2 63 57 19
15%)| 19%: 20%;: 13%;: 11%: 12%: 13%| 10%: 19% 11%: 17% 7%: 19% 7%:;: 14%: 10% 9% 5% 17% 13% 15%
Celtic 113 18 21 15 29 18 11 54 57 10 47 6 32 0 0 11 6 1 50 42 12
11%|( 16%: 12% 8%: 16%: 10% 6%| 12%: 10% 9%: 19% 10% 9% 7% ] 7% 8% 3% 13% 10% 10%
Aberdeen 52 8 9 16 6 9 3 28 23 9 10 2 19 0 0 7 1 5 8 23 i35
5% 7% 5% 9% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% ] ] 4% 1%;: 17% 2% 5% 12%
Heart Of Midlothian 34 3 10 12 2 3 4 14 20 6 8 0 15 0 0 4 0 0 14 15 4
3% 2% 5% 7% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% o 4% ] ] 3% ] ] 4% 3% 3%
Hibernian 26 0 11 9 2 1 4 16 10 i, 8 6 8 0 0 2 1 0 8 9 3
2% 1] 6% 5%: <1%: <1% 2% 3% 2% <1% 3% 10% 2% 0o ] 1% <1% 0o 2% 2% 2%
Dundee United 20 2 5 4 2 4 1 9 10 2 2 3 5 0 0 7 0 1 8 9 1
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%: <1% 2% 2% 2%: <1% 5% 1% o o 4% o 3% 2% 2% 1%
Kilmarnock 15 2 6 2 1 1 3 8 7 1 2 2 7 0 0 3 0 0 9 6 0
1% 1% 3% 1%;: <1%: <1% 2% 2% 1% <1%: <1% 3% 2% 0o ] 2% 0o ] 2% 1% ]
St Mirren 13 0 3 1 3 2 2 7 5 0 5 0 2 0 1 1 4 0 3 9 0
1% o 2%: <1% 2% 1% 1% 2%: <1% ] 2% 0: <1% 0: 13%: <1% 5% o <1% 2% 1]
Inverness Caledonian Thistle 12 2 il 8 0 il 2 4 9 1 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 2
1% 2%;: <1% 4% 0: <1% 1%)| <1% 2% <1% 3% 0: <1% ] ] o 3% ] <1% 1% 2%
Motherwell 9 0 3 1 4 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 2 5 2 1
<1% o 1%: <1% 2% 0: <1%)| <1%: <1% ] ] 0: <1% o o 2% o 7% 1% <1% 1%
Partick Thistle 8 0 2 2 0 2 2 5 3 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 Bl 0 2
<1% 1] 1% 1% 1] 1%;: <1%)| <1%: <1% <1% 1% <1%: <1% 4% 8% ] 0o ] <1% o 2%
St Johnstone 6 1 0 2 1 0 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 0
<1%)| <1% o 1%: <1%: <1% 1%| <1%: <1% <1%: <1% o o o 0: <1% 3% o <1% <1% 1]
Ross County 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
<1% 0: <1% 1] 0: <1%: <1%)| <1% 1] 1% 0 ] ] ] 0: <1% ] ] (1] <1% <1%
I support a club not listed here 91 14 26 17 9 8 12 49 38 8 22 6 37 1 1 7 7 3 37 34 10
9%)| 13%: 14% 9% 5% 5% 6%)| 10% 7% 7% 9% 9%: 10%: 12%: 18% 5% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8%
I'm not interested in football 494 43 50 68 98 104 120 221 263 56 94 33 157 3 7 86 47 16 165 221 54
47%| 37%: 27%: 37%: 56%: 59%: 62%| 47%: 47% 51%: 37% 53%;: 44%;: 69%: 47% 58% 60%: 55% 44% 51% 43%
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Wings over Scotland

Base: 1046 Total Social Grading | Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you vote There will be a referendum on an

for with your constituency vote? independent Scotland on the 18th of

September. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question:Should

Scotland be an independent country?

Male x { Male x ; Male x ; Female ; Female{ Female| ABC1 | C2DE | Conservative ; Labour Liberal SNP i Greens: Other i Did not Can't Not Yes No Undecided
16-34 i 35-54 55+ ix 16-34ix 35-54i x 55+ Democrats vote remember | eligible
to vote
Total 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
(1046)( (100); (173); (187); (164); (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59); (337) (16) (14) (156) (74) (25) (378) (431) (127)
100%| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100%
The "Better Together" anti-independence campaign says Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
that a Yes vote will mean Scotland "walking away from the (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337); (16); (14): (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
pound", as all three main UK parties have committed to
refusing a currency union. The pound 596 89 97 105 89 99 99 252 334 51 iz 25 251 1 2 77 38 i7 272 180 86
57%)..78%;: 53%;: 57%;: 51%;: 57%;: 51%)| 54%;: 60% 46%: 53% 41%: 70%;: 29%: 59%: 52% 49%: 59% 72% 41% 70%
The pro-independence Scottish Government says that the |A new Scottish currency 196 11 48 32 30 36 39 96 97 23 35 23 65 3 1 26 11 8 73 96 12
rest of the UK would in reality agree to a formal currency 19%| 10%: 26%: 17%: 17%: 21%: 20%| 21%: 17% 21% 14% 37% 18%;: 59% 18% 18% 15%;: 27% 19% 22% 10%
union, but also notes that Sterling is a fully-tradeable world | The Euro 88 7 17 14 25 13 12 40 45 13 29 7 19 0 0 16 2 2 12 59 5
currency, so an independent Scotland would be able to 8% 6% 9% 8%: 14% 7%, 6% 9% 8% 12%: 12% 12% 5% o 5%: 11% 2% 5% 3% 14% 4%
keep the pound even without the UK's permission. Don't know 166 8 20 32 31 27 45 79 82 23 53 7 24 1 1 28 27 3 18 101 21
16% 7%;: 11%: 17%: 18%: 15%: 23%)| 17%: 15% 21%: 21% 11% 7%;: 11%: 18% 19% 34%: 10% 5% 23% 17%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436
happen in the next 10 years? ...Scotland will become an (1046)| (100): (173): (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431)
independent country
Yes 365 42 85 53 75 70 152 207 8 46 7 242 1 2 38 14 8 299 13
35%)| . 37%;  47% 43%;: 36%)| 33%: 37% 7%;. 18% 11%; 67%; 24%; A43%; 26% 17%; . 27% 80% 3%
No 387 42 57 51 82 195 181 80 125 38 61 3 1 37 27 13 27 316
37%)| 37%;: 31%: 49% 29%;: 42%)| 42%: 33% 73%: 50% 62%;: 17%;: 55%;: 36% 25% 35%: 46% 7% 72%
Don't know 294 30 40 40 49 44 120 170 22 80 17 56 1 1 72 B 8 49 107
28%)| 26%: 22%: 22% 28%: 22%)| 26%: 30% 20%: 32% 27%: 16%: 21%: 22%: 49% 48%: 27% 13% 24%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
happen in the next 10 years? ...The UK will hold a (1046)| (100); (173)i (187); (164)i (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337); (16)i (14) (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
referendum on EU membership
Yes 721 82 132 137 93 124 149 320 385 91 175 41 274 4 3 73 39 20 287 310 82
69%)| 72%: 72%: 75%: 53%;: 71%:  77% 83%:  70% 66% 76%: 90%;: 78%: 50% 50%:  69% 76% 71% 66%
No 117 12 28 25 18 18 13 11 26 11 40 0 1 19 7 1 32 56 14
11%| 11%: 15%: 14%: 10%: 10% 7% 10%: 10% 18%: 11% 6%: 13% 13% 9% 5% 8% 13% 11%
Don't know 208 20 23 21 64 34 32 8 49 10 46 0 0 55 32 7 57 70 28
20%)| 17%;: 13%;: 11%: 36%: 19%: 16% 7%; 20% 16%: 13% 5% 9% 37% 41%;: 26% 15% 16% 23%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
happen in the next 10 years? ...The UK will vote to leave (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118): (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74)} (25)| (378) (431) (127)
the EU
Yes 323 41 60 68 27 59 66 139 180 32 83 14 146 2 2 27 12 6 fii58) 118 34
31%)| 36%;: 33%;: 37%;: 16%;: 34%;: 34%)| 30%;: 32% 29%;: 33% 22%;: 41% 18% 15%;: 22% 41% 27% 27%
No 393 45 83 73 66 54/ 66 194 191 42 96 37 118 52 29 14 120 198 48
38%)| 40%;: 46%: 40%: 38%;: 31%: 34%)| 42%;: 34% 39%: 38% 60%;: 33% 35% 38%: 50% 32% 45% 39%
Don't know 330 28 39 42 81 62 63 133 187 B5 73 11 95 1 1 69 37 8 103 120 42
32%)| 25%;: 21%: 23%: 47%: 35%: 32%)| 29%: 34% 32%; 29% 18%: 26%: 17%: 30%: 47% 48%;: 29% 27% 28% 34%
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Wings over Scotland

Base: 1046 Total Social Grading | Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you vote There will be a referendum on an

for with your constituency vote? independent Scotland on the 18th of

September. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question:Should

Scotland be an independent country?

Male x { Male x ; Male x ; Female ; Female{ Female| ABC1 | C2DE | Conservative ; Labour Liberal SNP i Greens: Other i Did not Can't Not Yes No Undecided
16-34 i 35-54 55+ ix 16-34ix 35-54i x 55+ Democrats vote remember | eligible
to vote
Total 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
(1046)( (100); (173); (187); (164); (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59); (337) (16) (14) (156) (74) (25) (378) (431) (127)
100%| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
happen in the next 10 years? ...The NHS in England will (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337); (16); (14): (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
become largely privatised
Yes 501 61 95 93 61 88 101 231 260 40 35 Es) 229 3 3 44 19 15 247 169 58
48%)| 54% 52% 51% 35% 51% 52%| 49% 47% 36%.  46% 54%: 64%: 71%: 78%: 30% 25%: 51%)|  66% 39% 47%
No 239 28 46 57 34 32 40 121 113 43 72 17 62 0 1 28 12 4 57 142 19
23%)| 24%;: 25%: 31%: 20%;: 18%: 20%)| 26%: 20% 39%;: 29% 27%;: 17% 0%: 13% 19% 16%: 15% 15% 33% 15%
Don't know 306 25 a1 32 79 55 54 114 185 27 64 12 69 1 0 76 46 10 71 124 48
29%)| 22%;: 23%: 18%: 45%;: 31%: 28%)| 25%: 33% 25%: 25% 19%: 19%: 29% 9%;: 51% 59%: 34% 19% 28% 38%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436
happen in the next 10 years? ...The NHS in Scotland will (1046)| (100); (173)i (187); (164)i (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431)
become largely privatised
Yes 192 19 32 38 22 41 40 91 98 23 51 16 59 1 1 18 13 9 47 105
18%| 17%;: 17%;: 21%: 13%: 23%: 21%| 19%: 18% 21%;: 20% 25%;: 16%: 24%: 31%: 12% 16%;: 32% 13% 24%
No 542 68 105 102 79 79 100 249 279 60 124 36 219 3 2 58 26 13 249 216
52%)| 59%: 57%: 56%: 45%: 45%: 51%)| 54%: 50% 55%: 49% 58%: 61%: 66%: 56% 39% 34%: 44% 66% 49%
Don't know 312 27 46 43 73 55 55 126 181 27 75 11 81 0 1 71 39 7 79 115
30%)| 24%: 25%: 24%: 42%: 31%: 28%)| 27%: 32% 25%: 30% 17%: 23%: 10%: 14%: 48% 50%: 24% 21% 26%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
happen in the next 10 years? ...Boris Johnson will become (1046)| (100): (173) (187). (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)] (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
UK Prime Minister
Yes 123 20 36 23 10 15 18 60 63 8 23 3 69 0 1 10 4 6 69 26 19
12%)| 17%: 20%: 13%: 6% 9% 9%)| 13%: 11% 7%;....9% 4%; 19%:  7%; 30%: 7% 5%;:  20% 18% 6% 15%
No 657 67 115 127 97 115 123 291 352 77 169 43 223 3 2 84 43 13 226 306 71
63%)| 59%: 63%: 69%: 56%: 66%: 63%)| 63%: 63% 70%: 67% 70%: 62%: 72%: 44% 57% 55%: 45% 60% 70% 57%
Don't know 266 27 32 33 67 45 54| 114 143 25 59 16 68 1 1 54 31 10 81 104 B5
25%)| 24%: 18%: 18%: 38%: 25%: 28%)| 25%: 26% 23%: 24% 26%;: 19%;: 21%: 26%: 37% 40%: 36% 22% 24% 28%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
happen in the next 10 years? ...Students in Scotland will (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118): (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378); (431) (127)
have to pay towards university tuition
Yes 398 41 58 83 5 74 80 195 196 62 116 33 7 52 70 235 57
38%)| 36%; 32%: 45%: 32%;: 42%: 41%)| 42%;: 35% 56%; 46% 53% 7%;  35% 19% 54% 46%
No 367 45 81 56 58 58 64| 165 192 21 65 18 1 39 227 94 26
35%)| 40%: 44%: 31%: 33%: 33%: 33%)| 35%: 34% 19%: 26% 28%: 54%: 32%: 30% 26% 26%: 32% 60% 22% 21%
Don't know 281 28 43 44 61 43 51 105 170 28 70 11 72 1 1 57 35 6 79 107 41
27%)| 25%: 24%: 24%: 35%: 24%: 26%)| 23%: 30% 25%: 28% 18%: 20%: 29%: 14%: 38% 45%: 21% 21% 24% 33%
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Wings over Scotland

Base: 1046 Total Social Grading | Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you vote There will be a referendum on an
for with your constituency vote? independent Scotland on the 18th of
September. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question:Should
Scotland be an independent country?
Male x { Male x ; Male x ; Female ; Female{ Female| ABC1 | C2DE | Conservative ; Labour Liberal SNP i Greens: Other i Did not Can't Not Yes No Undecided
16-34 i 35-54 55+ ix 16-34ix 35-54i x 55+ Democrats vote remember | eligible
to vote
Total 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
(1046)( (100); (173); (187); (164); (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59); (337) (16) (14) (156) (74) (25) (378) (431) (127)
100%| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
happen in the next 10 years? ...UKIP will have more seats (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337); (16); (14): (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
at Westminster than the Liberal Democrats
Yes 449 82 88 199 241 50 106 19 199 2 3 40 21 9 207 176 39
43% 45%)| 43%  43% 45%:  42% 31% 55% 32% 65%. 27% 28%: 32%|  55%  40% 31%
No 297 59 48 145 146 33 80 34 86 3 1 31 20 9 87 160 28
28% 32% 25%)| 31%: 26% 30%;: 32% 55%;: 24%;: 52%;: 22% 21% 25%;: 31% 23% 37% 22%
Don't know 300 42 59 122 170 27 65 9 74 1 1 76 Bz il 81 100 58
29% 23% 30%)| 26%: 30% 24%: 26% 15%;: 21%;: 16%: 14%: 52% 47%: 37% 22% 23% 47%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436
happen in the next 10 years? ...The Scottish Parliament (1046)| (100); (173)i (187); (164)i (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431)
will be given control of taxation and welfare
Yes 579 61 121 125 64 98 108 274 291 58 127 45 247 3 2 &5 27 14 277 207
55%)| . 53%; 66%: 69%: 36%;: 56%: 56%)| 59%: 52% 53%: 51% 73%; 6 52%:  37% 34%:  49% 74% 47%
No 190 25 29 30 26 32 43 88 99 32 51 7 60 0 1 25 9 4 46 109
18%| 22%: 16%: 16%: 15%: 18%: 22%| 19%: 18% 29%: 20% 12%: 17% 4%: 31% 17% 12%: 14% 12% 25%
Don't know 277 29 32 28 84 44 43 103 169 19 72 10 52 1 1 68 42 11 53 121
26%)| 25%: 18%: 15%: 48%: 25%: 22%)| 22%: 30% 18%: 29% 16%: 14%: 28%: 17%: 46% 54%: 37% 14% 28%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
happen in the next 10 years? ...Your standard of living will (1046)| (100): (173) (187). (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337)] (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
significantly increase
Yes 213 43 29 40 42 22 101 110 26 & 14 92 1 2 23 8 9 120 58 22
20 23%  16% 23%  24%  11%| 22%  20% 23%:  15% 23%: 26%: 16%: 38%: 16% 11%; 31%)|  32% 13% 18%
No 534 94 116 62 82 129 238 284 64 144 36 177 3 2 65 30 12 149 282 57
51% 51%: 63%: 36%: 47%: 66%)| 51%: 51% 58%: 57% 59%: 49%: 56%: 44% 44% 39%: 42% 40% 65% 46%
Don't know 300 46 38 72 50 43 128 164 20 69 11 90 1 1 59 40 8 107 96 45
29% 25%;: 21%: 41%: 29%: 22%)| 27%: 29% 18%: 28% 18%: 25% 8%;: 18%;: 40% 1%;: 26% 28% 22% 36%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436
happen in the next 10 years? ...The UK's armed forces will (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118): (247) (59)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (156) (74); (25)| (378); (431)
be sent to fight in another foreign war.
Yes 616 69 118 118 77 111 115 277 327 65 146 32 249 2 3 72 30 17 250 246
59%)|  61% 44%;: 63%: 59%)| 59%: 59% 59%: 58% 52% 61%: 49% 39%:  57% 67% 56%
No 128 18 23 25 26 14 21 64 61 16 35 11 1 19 10 4 41 62
12%| 16%: 13%: 14%: 15% 8%: 11%| 14%: 11% 15%: 14% 18% 9%: 21%: 21% 13% 12%: 13% 11% 14%
Don't know 302 26 41 &) 71 50 59 126 170 28 70 19 78 2 1 57 38 9 84 127
29%)| 23%: 23%: 22%: 41%: 29%: 30%)| 27%: 30% 26%: 28% 31%: 22%: 34%: 18%: 39% 49%: 30% 22% 29%
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Wings over Scotland

Base: 1046 Total Social Grading | Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you vote There will be a referendum on an
for with your constituency vote? independent Scotland on the 18th of

September. How do you intend to vote in

response to the question:Should
Scotland be an independent country?

Male x { Male x ; Male x ; Female ; Female{ Female| ABC1 | C2DE | Conservative ; Labour Liberal SNP i Greens: Other i Did not Can't Not Yes No Undecided

16-34 i 35-54 55+ ix 16-34ix 35-54i x 55+ Democrats vote remember | eligible
to vote
Total 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
(1046)( (100); (173); (187); (164); (191); (213)| (558); (466) (118); (247) (59); (337) (16) (14) (156) (74) (25) (378) (431) (127)
100%| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which of the following things do you think are LIKELY to Base: 1046 114 182 183 174 175 195 466 558 110 251 62 359 5 4 148 78 29 375 436 124
happen in the next 10 years? ...There will be a Labour (1046)| (100): (173)i (187): (164)i (191): (213)| (558): (466) (118); (247) (59)i (337); (16); (14): (156) (74); (25)| (378) (431) (127)
First Minister of Scotland

Yes 418 45 80 81 54 73 84 200 208 46 146 28 115 3 2 42 22 13 135 212 45
40%| 39%;: 44%;: 44%: 31%: 42%: 43%)| 43%: 37% 42%: 58% 46%: 32%;: 56%;: 53%: 28% 29%;: 44% 36% 49% 36%
No 229 34 31 26 39 101 124 32 23 10 127 1 1 19 9 6 126 77 18
22%)| 30% 18%: 15%: 20%| 22%: 22% 29% 9% 16%: 35%: 24%: 16% 13% 12%: 21% 33% 18% 15%
Don't know 399 =3 89 76 72 165 225 31 81 24 117 1 1 87 46 10 115 147 61
38%)| 30% 51%: 44%: 37%)| 35%: 40% 28%: 32% 38%;: 32%;: 21%;: 31%;: 59% 59%: 35% 31% 34% 49%
Have you changed your referendum voting intention over |Base: 1033 114 181 179 170 173 195 461 550 110 249 62 359 5 4 137 78 29 375 436 124
the last 18 months? (1032)| (100); (171)i (185); (159)i (188): (213)| (550): (460) (118); (245) (58)i (337)! (16)i (14)! (146) (74); (24)| (378) (431) (127)
1 have not changed my 418 31 55 97 78 57 94 202 206 92 136 45 46 3 2 524 36 7 0 395 0
|intention - already planned to 40%)| 27%; 30%: 54% 46% 33%: 49%)| 44%: 37% 84%: 55% 73%; 13%; 51% 44%;  38% 46%;  25% [} 91% )
I have not changed my 280 43 72 a7 23 41 52 121 154 2 26 4 213 1 1 25 5 3 272 0 0
intention - already planned to 27%)| 37%: 40%: 26%: 13%: 24%: 27%)| 26%: 28% 2%: 10% 7%;: 59%: 24%: 21% 18% 6%: 12% 72% 1] 1]
1 have not changed my 145 16 19 15 26 41 20 50 94 7 34 4 38 1 1 31 20 9 0 0 103
|intenti s undecided then 14%)| 14%: 11%: 8%: 15%: 24%: 10%)| 11%: 17% 6%: 14% 7% 11%; 15%; 14%; 23% 26%; . 31% [} [} 83%
I've changed from Undecided to 69 2 16 9 8 17 15 32 36 2 21 2 29 0 1 8 6 0 61 0 0
Yes 7% 1% 9% 5% 5%: 10% 8% 7% 7% 2% 8% 4% 8% 0: 22% 6% 7% 1% 16% 1] 1]
I've changed from No to Yes 44 16 12 1 il 3 1 20 23 4 i3 1 14 0 0 4 4 4 42 0 0
4%| 14% 7%: <1% 6% 2%;: <1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% ] ] 3% 5%: 13% 11% o ]
I've changed from Undecided to 32 4 3 4 11 6 3 13 14| 2 5 3 7 0 0 7 5 3 0 30 0
No 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% o o 5% 6%: 11% o 7% 1]
I've changed from No to 18 1 2 3 4 4 4 7 il 1 4 1 4 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 16
undecided 2%)| <1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% ] 4% ] 7% o o 12%
I've changed from Yes to No 14 2 1 3 2 3 2 7 7 0 6 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 11 0
1% 1%: <1% 2% 1% 2%: <1% 1% 1% <1% 2% o 2% o o 1% o o o 3% 1]
I've changed from Yes to 12 0 0 0 7 2 3 8 4 0 4 0 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 6
undecided 1% 1] 0 <1% 4%: <1% 2% 2%;: <1% o 2% 0 <1% 4% o 2% 4% ) 1] o 5%
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